## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE

## SECRETARY, DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI & CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Memo No. DH&FWS/2015/1394

## **CANCELLATION OF TENDER**

It is hereby notified that the Tender for Supply of Pulse Polio Article vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/5857, dt. 09.11.2015 is hereby **cancelled** due to unavoidable circumstances.

Fresh Tender will be floated shortly. Bidders are requested to follow the website www.north24parganas.gov.in regularly.

Sd/-Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Date: 17.11.2015

Date: 17.11.2015

Memo No. DH&FWS/2015/1394/1(7)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

- 1. Director of Health Services, Govt of West Bengal
- 2. Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. of H & FW (MS Branch)
- 3. Jt. Director of Health Services (P & D), West Bengal
- 4. Dy. CMOH-I / II / III, DMCHO, DTO, ZLO, North 24 Pgs.
- 5. Accounts Officer of this office.
- 6. DAM, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Office Notice Board

Sd/-Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas